	-08-2003	et No.: 48967		
Rev. 6-93)		U.S. DE	PARTMENT	
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) opyright 1996-97 LegalStar DBA/REV02 1 ( SEP 0 3 2003 4 1 ( 1 ( ) 1 ( )	)2543902		_	_
Tab settings	• •	hed original docu	ments or c	onv there
1. Name of conveying party (105).	2. Name and address			
Paul W. Budge	Name: Jentec Indu	stries Inc		
	Address: <u>335 E. St</u>	. George Divu., 5	une SUI	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger				
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: St. George	8	State/Prov.:	UT
Other	Country: USA		ZIP: <u>84770</u>	
Execution Date: August 10, 2003	_ Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es)	🗆 Yes	🖾 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	on, the execution date of th B. Patent No.(			
	B. Patent No.( 6,523,312			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.( 6,523,312	(s)	tents involv	ved:
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number Additional number	B. Patent No.( 6,523,312	(s) plications and pa		red:
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.( 6,523,312 s	(s) plications and pa 	\$ <u>40.00</u> ciency sho	
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David O. Seeley	B. Patent No.( 6,523,312 s	(s) plications and pa	\$ <u>40.00</u> ciency sho	
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David O. Seeley Registration No. 30,148	B. Patent No.( 6,523,312 s	(s) plications and pa (.41):	\$ 40.00 ciency sho count	uld be
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David O. Seeley Registration No. 30,148 Address: Holme Roberts & Owen	B. Patent No.( 6,523,312 s Pres No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or debited Authorized to be	(s) plications and pa (.41):	\$ 40.00 ciency sho count	uld be
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David O. Seeley Registration No. 30,148 Address: Holme Roberts & Owen	B. Patent No.( 6,523,312 s	(s) plications and pa (.41):	\$ 40.00 ciency sho count	uld be
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional number         Additional number         Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David O. Seeley         Registration No.       30,148         Address:       Holme Roberts & Owen         299 South Main, Suite 1800	B. Patent No.( 6,523,312 s Pres No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or debited Authorized to be	(s) plications and pa (.41):	\$ 40.00 ciency sho count	uld be
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional number       Additional number         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: David O. Seeley         Registration No.       30,148         Address:       Holme Roberts & Owen         299 South Main, Suite 1800       City: State/Prov.: UT         City:       State/Prov.: UT         Country:       USA	B. Patent No.( 6,523,312 s	(s) plications and pa (.41):	\$ 40.00 ciency sho count	uld be
Patent Application No. Filing date          Additional number         Additional number         Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David O. Seeley         Registration No.       30,148         Address:       Holme Roberts & Owen         299 South Main, Suite 1800         City:       Salt Lake City         Country:       USA         ZIP:       84111         05/2083 6T0M11       00000017 062665         6523312       DO NO	B. Patent No.( 6,523,312 s	(s) plications and pa (.41):	\$ 40.00 ciency sho count	uld be
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional number         Additional number         Additional number         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David O. Seeley         Registration No.       30,148         Address:       Holme Roberts & Owen         299 South Main, Suite 1800	B. Patent No.( 6,523,312 s Pres No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or debin Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 08-2665 T USE THIS SPACE	(s) plications and pa (41):	\$ <u>40.00</u> ciency sho count osit accour	uld be
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional number         Additional number         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David O. Seeley         Registration No.       30,148         Address:       Holme Roberts & Owen         299 South Main, Suite 1800       City:         City:       Salt Lake City         Country:       USA         ZIP:       84111         WOOD M       Statement and signature.         To the best of my-knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	B. Patent No.( 6,523,312 s Pres No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or debin Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 08-2665 T USE THIS SPACE	(s) plications and pa (41):	<u>40.00</u> ciency shore count osit accourt	uld be
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Additional number         Additional number         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       David O. Seeley         Registration No.       30,148         Address:       Holme Roberts & Owen         299 South Main, Suite 1800       City:         City:       Salt Lake City         Country:       USA         ZIP:       84111         VS/2043 6T0H11       0000017 042665         Katement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	B. Patent No.( 6,523,312 s Pres No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or debin Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 08-2665 T USE THIS SPACE	(s) plications and pa (41):	\$ <u>40.00</u> ciency sho count osit accour	uld be

Docket Number (optional)         Massignment of PATENT         Whereas, I. Paul W. Budge of Pelbay 910 755, Steered hereinafter         referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Wall Farming 945         Care referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Wall Farming 945         No. 6, 525, 512         Added Extend Patent for an improvement in Wall Farming 945         No. 6, 525, 512         of Lext Massian 200, 25, 2015         No. 6, 525, 512         of State of Lext Massian 200, 25, 2015         of Ventree Tandwarfsien, Tree         of Ventree Tandwarfsien, Tree         Addited Fabricory 25, 2015         of Ventree Tandwarfsien, Tree         Addited Fabricory 25, 2015         of Ventree Tandwarfsien, Tree         Addited Fabricory 25, 2015         of Ventree Tandwarfsien, Tree         Of State of Massian and Tansfer         Of State of Massian and the same of ATS Ref Massian At Colspan="2">Tree of Addites assignee the entire right, title and interest in nato the said Patent doresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in nato the said Patent doresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said		Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)			
Whereas, I.       Paul W. Bulace       of P.B.Bay 91D 755, Steeder, hereinatter         referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in		Docket Number (optional)			
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>UNII Forcering System</u> <u>Gran Cellaining and Korn Settorium Connected</u> Walls <u>No. (5.525, 312)</u> , dated <u>Echsword</u> <u>25, 2003</u> ; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and. Whereas, <u>Gallbest M. Jennings</u> , <u>Resident</u> of <u>Jentec Turchestsico, Trec</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose malling address is <u>335 E. S.F. Generge Risd</u> , <u>suite 301</u> , <u>ST Generge</u> , <u>INT 847770</u> <u>City of <u>ST Generge</u> and State of <u>UTa h</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille and interest in the <u>same(intro)</u>, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, <u>I</u>, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. <u>10 M</u> <u>State of <u>forzet</u> County of <u>ULISHINGTED</u> SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Before to consider</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>for and</u> <u>Norther 2003</u> <u>Seal</u> </u></u>		48967-01030			
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement inUallForumingState		ut 84711			
No.       6, 523, 312       , dated	Whereas, I, <u>Paul W. Du ado</u> or <u>P. D. Dix</u>	110 150, A Gente, hereinaiter			
No.       6, 523, 312       , dated	referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in _	Wall Forming Dysiem			
No.       6, 523, 312       , dated	for relaining and how - relaining concre	12 Walls			
owner of said patent, and,         Whereas       Gillbert M. Jennings, Resident         of       Jenter TMutrice, Two         hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is					
owner of said patent, and,         Whereas       Gillbert M. Jennings, Resident         of       Jenter TMutrice, Two         hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	No. 6, 523, 312, , dated Febsinaria 25, 2003	; and whereas, I am now the sole			
of	owner of said patent, and,				
of	Whereas, <u>Gilbert M. Jennings</u> , <u>Fiesiden</u>	1			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is          335 E. S.T. Generge Blod, Swite 301, ST Generge, WT 84770         City ofST_Genergeand State ofKah         is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: free filler (filler) (fi					
335 E. ST. Grange Rick, Swite Sol, ST Grance, WT 84770         City ofST	of Jenles Industries, Inc.				
335 E. ST. Grange Rick, Swite 301, St Grance, WT.84770         City ofST					
City of	hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is				
City of	335 E. ST. George Blud, Smite 301, ST	George WT 84770			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; <i>fruct</i> . Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $A^{5}$ for $A^{15}$ dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this <i>to</i> $A^{1}_{2}$ day of, 20 $\odot$ $\Xi$ , at ST Covorge , $MTa$ State of <u>fortant</u> State of <u>fortant</u> (Notary Public)		67			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; <i>fruct</i> . Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $A^{5}$ for $A^{15}$ dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this <i>to</i> $A^{1}_{2}$ day of, 20 $\odot$ $\Xi$ , at ST Covorge , $MTa$ State of <u>fortant</u> State of <u>fortant</u> (Notary Public)	City of ST Gurge , and State of UTa h				
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.         Executed this       10 Hi         day of       Aug.         at       ST         State of       icrat/H         County of       icrat/H         State of       icrat/H         County of       icrat/H         Machine       icrat/H         State       icrat/H         State       icrat/H         State       icrat/H         State       icrat/H         State       icrat/H         State       icrat/H	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:				
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.         Executed this       10 Hi         day of       Aug.         at       ST         State of       icrat/H         County of       icrat/H         State of       icrat/H         County of       icrat/H         Machine       icrat/H         State       icrat/H         State       icrat/H         State       icrat/H         State       icrat/H         State       icrat/H         State       icrat/H	Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\frac{1}{3}$ for ATS contract dollars (\$	), the receipt whereof is			
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this					
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and saie not been made.  Executed this					
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this					
sale not been made. Executed this /0 H/2 day of /20 0.5, at ST_Coverge , WTal (Signature) State of <u>(177774</u> ) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>place</u> to <u>State</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>(v</u> <sup>4/2</sup> day of <u>(urgest</u> 2003] Seal					
Executed this day of	aala nat haan wada	in held by the flad this assignment and			
at ST Ground ge, What	Sale this $10^{-7L_1}$ dou of $AVG'$	005			
at	Executed this day of				
State of <u>fc7704</u> State of <u>fc7704</u> County of <u>fLRSHprogram</u> ) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Pacus to Burdar</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>fc<sup>42</sup></u> day of <u>furguest</u> 20,03 Seal <b>JEAN GillESPIE</b> <b>MUTARY Public • STATE of UTAR</b> Seal <b>Seal</b>	ST C. CO. UT.				
County of <u>ILESHINGTED</u> ) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Pacul to Budge</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>forta</u> day of <u>Ungust</u> , 2003 Seal Se	at SI Goorge Wiah	······································			
County of <u>ILESHINGTED</u> ) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Pacul to Budge</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>forta</u> day of <u>Ungast</u> , 2003 Seal Sea					
County of <u>ILESHINGTED</u> ) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Pacul tw. Budge</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>forth</u> day of <u>Urgust</u> , 2003 Seal S		and the second			
County of <u>ILESHINGTED</u> ) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Pacul to Budge</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>forta</u> day of <u>Ungust</u> , 2003 Seal Se					
County of <u>ILESHINGTED</u> ) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Pacul to Budge</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>forta</u> day of <u>Ungust</u> , 2003 Seal Se		14			
County of <u>ILESHINGTED</u> ) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Pacul tw. Budge</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>forth</u> day of <u>Urgust</u> , 2003 Seal S		(Signature)			
Before me personally appeared said <u>Pacul to Budge</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>lot to</u> day of <u>Ungust</u> , 20 <u>3</u> Seal Seal	State of <u>(crait-</u> )	$\mathcal{C}$			
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>/c/<sup>22</sup></u> day of <u>Urgust</u> , 20 <u>03</u> Seal Seal Seal	County of <u>((ALSHINGTEN</u> ) SS:				
of <u>JUrgust</u> , 20,03 Seal JEAN GILLESPIE NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE of UTAH S5 CAST ST. OF STATE OF UTAH		~			
Seal					
Seal NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE of UTAH 35 CATSLOF ALVO. #202 ST GEORGE UTAH #202	of <u>(117968)</u> ,2003				
Seal NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE of UTAH 25 CATSLOF ALVO. #202 ST GEORGE UTAH #202		ton alline			
ST GEORGE LITAN STOR	In ANTADY DUDLIN - OTATE - LITTLE	Alatan Di Li Ster			
This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment occur GOMNE Employ for Use DMB officially approved form.	10 ALT ST LAT ST UT ST UT ST UT ST UT	(INOTARY Public)			
		officially approved form.			

## RECORDED: 09/03/2003